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California State Senators

Joel Anderson (R), SD 36 — 
Part of Riverside and San Diego. 
(916) 651-4036. (2018)

Jim Beall (D), SD 15 — Part of 
Santa Clara. (916) 651-4015. 
(2020)

Tom Berryhill (R), SD 14 — 
Mariposa, Tuolumne, part of 
Fresno, Madera, San Joaquin and 
Stanislaus. (916) 651-4014.
(2018)

Marty Block (D), SD 39 — Part 
of San Diego. (916) 651-4039.  
(2020)

Ron Calderon (D), SD 30 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 651-4030. (2014)

Anthony Cannella (R), SD 12 
— Merced, San Benito, part of 
Madera, Monterey and Stanislaus. 
(916) 651-4012. (2018)

Ellen Corbett (D), SD 10 —  
SD 10 — Part of Alameda and 
Santa Clara. (916) 651-4010. 
(2014)

Lou Correa (D), SD 34 — Part 
of Orange. (916) 651-4034. 
(2014)

Kevin de León (D), SD 22 — Part 
of Los Angeles. (916) 651-4022. 
(2018)

Mark DeSaulnier (D), SD 7 
— Part of Alameda and Contra 
Costa. (916) 651-4007. (2016)

Bill Emmerson (R), SD 23 
— Part of Los Angeles, Riverside 
and San Bernardino.  
(916) 651-4023. (2016)

Noreen Evans (D), SD 2 —
Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, 
Napa, part of Solano and 
Sonoma. (916) 651-4002. (2018)

Jean Fuller (R), SD 18 — Inyo, 
part of Kern, San Bernardino and 
Tulare. (916) 651-4018. (2018)

Ted Gaines (R), SD 1 — Alpine, 
Lassen, Modoc, Nevada, Plumas, 
Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou, part of  
El Dorado, Placer and Sacramen-
to. (916) 651-4001. (2020)

Cathleen Galgiani (D), SD 5 
— San Joaquin, part of 
Sacramento and Stanislaus.  
(916) 651-4005.  (2020)

Loni Hancock (D), SD 9 — Part 
of Alameda and Contra Costa. 
(916) 651-4009.  (2016)

Ed Hernandez (D), SD 24 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 651-4024. (2018)

Jerry Hill (D),  SD 13 — Part of 
San Mateo and Santa Clara. 
(916) 651-4013. (2020)

Bob Huff (R), SD 29 — Part of 
Los Angeles, Orange and San 
Bernardino. (916) 651-4029. 
(2016)

Hannah-Beth Jackson (D),  
SD 19 — Part of Santa Barbara 
and Ventura. (916) 651-4019. 
(2020)
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California State Senators

Steve Knight (R), SD 21 — Part 
of Los Angeles and San 
Bernardino. (916) 651-4021. 
(2020)

Ricardo Lara (D), SD 33 — Part 
of Los Angeles. (916) 651-4033. 
(2020)

Mark Leno (D), SD 11 — San 
Francisco, part of San Mateo. 
(916) 651-4011. (2016)

Ted Lieu (D), SD 28 — Part of 
Los Angeles. (916) 651-4028. 
(2018)

Carol Liu (D), SD 25 — Part of 
Los Angeles and San Bernardino. 
(916) 651-4025. (2016)

Bill Monning (D), SD 17 — San 
Luis Obispo, Santa Cruz, part of 
Monterey and Santa Clara.  
(916) 651-4017. (2020)

Gloria Negrete McLeod (D),  
SD 32 — Part of Los Angeles 
and San Bernardino.  
(916) 651-4032. (2014)*

Alex Padilla (D), SD 20 — Part 
of Los Angeles. (916) 651-4020. 
(2014)

Fran Pavley (D), SD 27 — Part 
of Los Angeles and Ventura. 
(916) 651-4027. (2016)

Curren D. Price Jr. (D), SD 26 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 651-4026. (2018)

Richard Roth (D), SD 31 — 
Part of Riverside. (916) 
651-4031. (2024)

Michael Rubio (D), SD 16 
— Kings, part of Fresno, Kern 
and Tulare. (916) 651-4016. 
(2018)

Darrell Steinberg (D), SD 6 — 
Part of Sacramento.  
(916) 651-4006. (2014)

Juan Vargas (D), SD 40 —  
Imperial, part of Riverside and 
San Diego. (916) 651-4040. 
(2018)*

Mimi Walters (R), SD 37 — Part 
of Orange. (916) 651-4037. (2016)

Lois Wolk (D), SD 3 — Napa, 
Solano, part of Contra Costa, 
Sacramento, Sonoma and Yolo. 
(916) 651-4003. (2016)

Roderick D. Wright (D), SD 35 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 651-4035. (2016)

Mark Wyland (R), SD 38 — 
Part of Orange and San Diego. 
(916) 651-4038. (2014)

Leland Yee (D), SD 8 — Part of 
San Francisco and San Mateo. 
(916) 651-4008. (2014)

Vacant. Runoff election 1/8/13.  
SD 4 — Butte, Colusa, Del Norte, 
Glenn, Shasta, Siskiyou, Sutter, 
Tehama, Trinity, Yuba, part of 
Nevada and Placer. (916) 651-4004.



	 legislative pictorial rOSTER — 2013-2014®

California State Assembly Members

Katcho Achadjian (R), AD 35 
— San Luis Obispo and part of 
Santa Barbara. (916) 319-2035. 
(2016)

Luis Alejo (D) AD 30 — San 
Benito, part of Monterey, Santa 
Clara and Santa Cruz.  
(916) 319-2030. (2016)

 

Travis Allen (R), AD 72 — Part 
of Orange. (916) 319-2072. 
(2024)

Tom Ammiano (D), AD 17 — 
Part of San Francisco.  
(916) 319-2017. (2014)

Toni Atkins (D), AD 78 — Part 
of San Diego. (916) 319-2078. 
(2016)

 

Frank Bigelow (R), AD 5 — Al-
pine, Amador, Calaveras, Madera, 
Mariposa, Mono, Tulumne and 
part of El Dorado and Placer. 
(916) 319-2005. (2024)

 

Richard Bloom (D), AD 50 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2050. (2024)

Bob Blumenfield (D), AD 45 
— Part of Los Angeles and 
Ventura. (916) 319-2045. (2014)

 

Raul Bocanegra (D), AD 39 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2039. (2024)

Susan Bonilla (D), AD 14 — 
Part of Contra Costa and Solano. 
(916) 319-2014. (2016)

Rob Bonta (D), AD 18 — Part 
of Alameda. (916) 319-2018. 
(2024)

Steven C. Bradford (D), AD 62 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2062. (2014)

 

Cheryl Brown (D), AD 47 — 
Part of San Bernardino.  
(916) 319-2047. (2024)

 

Joan Buchanan (D), AD 16 
— Part of Alameda and Contra 
Costa. (916) 319-2016. (2014)

Ian Calderon (D), AD 57 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2057. (2024)

Nora Campos (D), AD 27 — 
Part of Santa Clara.   
(916) 319-2027. (2016)

Ed Chau (D), AD 49 — Part of 
Los Angeles. (916) 319-2049. 
(2024)

Rocky Chavez (R), AD 76 
— Part of San Diego.  
(916) 319-2076. (2024)

Wesley Chesbro (D), AD 2 — 
Del Norte, Humboldt, Mendocino, 
Trinity and part of Sonoma.  
(916) 319-2002. (2014)

Connie Conway (R), AD 26 
— Inyo and part of Kern and 
Tulare. (916) 319-2026. (2014)
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California State Assembly Members

 

Ken Cooley (D), AD 8 — Part of 
Sacramento. (916) 319-2008. 
(2024)

Brian Dahle (R), AD 1 — Las-
sen, Modoc, Nevada, Plumas, 
Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou, part of 
Butte and Placer. (916) 319-2001. 
(2024)

Tom Daly (D), AD 69 — Part of 
Orange. (916) 319-2069. (2024)

Roger Dickinson (D), AD 7 
— Part of Sacramento and Yolo. 
(916) 319-2007. (2016)

 

Susan Talamantes Eggman (D), 
AD 13 — Part of San Joaquin. 
(916) 319-2013. (2024)

Paul Fong (D), AD 28 — Part of 
Santa Clara. (916) 319-2028.  
(2014)

 

Jim Frazier (D), AD 11 — Part 
of Contra Costa, Sacramento and 
Solano. (916) 319-2011. (2024)

Beth Gaines (R), AD 6 — Part of 
El Dorado, Placer and 
Sacramento. (916) 319-2006. 
(2016)

Mike Gatto (D), AD 43 — Part 
of Los Angeles. (916) 319-2043. 
(2016)

 

Jimmy Gomez (D), AD 51 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2051. (2024)

Rich Gordon (D), AD 24 
— Part of San Mateo and Santa 
Clara. (916) 319-2024. (2016)

Jeff Gorell (R), AD 44 — Part of 
Los Angeles and Ventura. (916) 
319-2044. (2016)

Tim Donnelly (R), AD 33 — 
Part of San Bernardino.  
(916) 319-2033. (2016)

 

Cristina Garcia (D), AD 58 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2058. (2024)

Adam Gray (D), AD 21 — Mer-
ced and part of Stanislaus.  
(916) 319-2021. (2024)

Shannon Grove (R), AD 34 
— Part of Kern. (916) 319-2034. 
(2016)

Curt Hagman (R), AD 55 — 
Part of Los Angeles, Orange and 
San Bernardino. (916) 319-2055. 
(2014)

Isadore Hall (D), AD 64 — Part 
of Los Angeles. (916) 319-2064. 
(2014)

Diane Harkey (R), AD 73 — 
Part of Orange. (916) 319-2073. 
(2014)

 

Roger Hernández (D), AD 48 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2048.  (2016)
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California State Assembly Members

 

Chris Holden (D), AD 41 
— Part of Los Angeles and San 
Bernardino.  (916) 319-2041. 
(2024)

Ben Hueso (D), AD 80 — Part 
of San Diego. (916) 319-2080. 
(2016)

Brian Jones (R), AD 71 — Part 
of Riverside and San Diego. 
(916) 319-2071. (2016)

Reggie Jones-Sawyer (D), AD 
59 — Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2059. (2024)

Marc Levine (D), AD 10 
— Marin and part of Sonoma.  
(916) 319-2010. (2024)

Eric Linder (R), AD 60 — Part 
of Riverside. (916) 319-2060. 
(2024)

Dan Logue (R), AD 3 — Glenn, 
Sutter, Tehama, Yuba, part of 
Butte and Colusa.  
(916) 319-2003. (2014)

Bonnie Lowenthal (D), AD 70 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2070. (2014)

Brian Maienschein (R), AD 77 
— Part of San Diego.   
(916) 319-2077. (2024)

Allan R. Mansoor (R), AD 74 
— Part of Orange.  
(916) 319-2074. (2016)

Jose Medina (D), AD 61 — Part 
of Riverside. (916) 319-2061. 
(2024)

 

Melissa Melendez (R), AD 67 
— Part of Riverside.  
(916) 319-2067. (2024)

Holly J. Mitchell (D), AD 54 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2054. (2016)

Mike Morrell (R), AD 40 — 
Part of San Bernardino.  
(916) 319-2040. (2016)

 

Kevin Mullin (D), AD 22 
— Part of San Mateo.  
(916) 319-2022. (2024)

 

Al Muratsuchi (D), AD 66 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2066. (2024)

 

Adrin Nazarian (D), AD 46 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2046. (2024)

Brian Nestande (R), AD 42 
— Part of Riverside and San 
Bernardino. (916) 319-2042. 
(2014)

Kristin Olsen (R), AD 12 
— Part of San Joaquin and 
Stanislaus. (916) 319-2012. 
(2016)

Richard Pan (D), AD 9 — Part 
of Sacramento and San Joaquin. 
916) 319-2009. (2016)
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California State Assembly Members

 

Jim Patterson (R), AD 23 
— Part of Fresno and Tulare.  
(916) 319-2023. (2024)

Henry T. Perea (D), AD 31 — 
Part of Fresno. (916) 319-2031. 
(2016)

John A. Pérez (D), AD 53— 
Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2053.  (2014)

V. Manuel Pérez (D), AD 56 
— Imperial and part of 
Riverside. (916) 319-2056. 
(2014)

 

Bill Quirk (D), AD 20 — Part 
of Alameda. (916) 319-2020. 
(2024)

Sharon Quirk-Silva (D), AD 65 
— Part of Orange.  
(916) 319-2065. (2024)

Anthony Rendon (D), AD 63 
— Part of Los Angeles.  
(916) 319-2063. (2024)

Rudy Salas (D), AD 32 — 
Kings and part of Kern.  
(916) 319-2032. (2024)

Nancy Skinner (D), AD 15 
— Part of Alameda and  Contra 
Costa. (916) 319-2015. (2014)

 

Ron Smith (R), AD 36 — Part of 
Kern, Los Angeles and San 
Bernardino. (916) 319-2036. 
(2024)

Mark Stone (D), AD 29 — Part 
of Monterey, Santa Clara and 
Santa Cruz. (916) 319-2029.  
(2024)

Phil Ting (D), AD 19 — Part of 
San Francisco and San Mateo. 
(916) 319-2019. (2024)

Norma Torres (D), AD 52 
— Part of Los Angeles and San 
Bernardino.  (916) 319-2052. 
(2014)

Donald Wagner (R), AD 68 
— Part of Orange.  
(916) 319-2068.  (2016)

Marie Waldron (R), AD 75 
— Part of Riverside and San 
Diego. (916) 319-2075. (2024)

Shirley Weber (D), AD 79 
— Part of San Diego.  
(916) 319-2079. (2024)

 

Bob Wieckowski (D), AD 25 
— Part of Alameda and Santa 
Clara. (916) 319-2025. (2016)

 

Scott Wilk (R), AD 38 — Part 
of Los Angeles and Ventura. 
(916) 319-2038. (2024)

Das Williams (D), AD 37 
— Part of San Luis Obispo, 
Santa Barbara and Ventura.  
(916) 319-2037. (2016)

Mariko Yamada (D),  AD 4 
— Lake, Napa, part of Colusa, 
Solano, Sonoma and Yolo. 
(916) 319-2004. (2014)
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Senate, Assembly Index

Note: Term limit year shown in parentheses. Updates to the roster will be posted as needed at www.calchamber.com.
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State Senate Index

	 1.	 Ted Gaines (R-Rocklin)
	 2.	 Noreen Evans (D-Santa Rosa)
	 3.	 Lois Wolk (D-Davis)
	 4.	 Vacant. Runoff election 1/8/13
	 5. 	 Cathleen Galgiani (D-Stockton)
	 6.	 Darrell Steinberg (D-Sacramento)
	 7.	 Mark DeSaulnier (D-Concord)
	 8.	 Leland Yee (D-San Francisco/ 
		  San Mateo)
	 9.	 Loni Hancock (D-Oakland)
	10.	 Ellen Corbett (D-San Leandro)
	11.	 Mark Leno (D-San Francisco)
	12.	 Anthony Cannella (R-Ceres)
	13.	 Jerry Hill (D-San Mateo)

	28.	 Ted Lieu (D-Torrance)
	29.	 Bob Huff (R-Diamond Bar)
	30.	 Ron Calderon (D-Montebello)
	31.	 Richard Roth (D-Riverside)
	32.	 Gloria Negrete McLeod (D-Chino)*
	33.	 Ricardo Lara (D-Bell Gardens)
	34.	 Lou Correa (D-Santa Ana)
	35.	 Roderick D. Wright (D-Inglewood)
	36.	 Joel Anderson (R-Alpine)
	37.	 Mimi Walters (R-Irvine) 
	38.	 Mark Wyland (R-Escondido)
	39.	 Marty Block (D-San Diego)
	40.	 Juan Vargas (D-Golden Hill)*

* Elected to Congress. New session begins 1/3/13.

	14.	 Tom Berryhill (R-Modesto)
	15. 	 Jim Beall (D-San Jose)
	16.	 Michael Rubio (D-Shafter)
	17.	 Bill Monning (D-Carmel)
	18.	 Jean Fuller (R-Bakersfield)
	19.	 Hannah-Beth Jackson (D-Santa Barbara)
	20.	 Alex Padilla (D-Pacoima)
	21.	 Steve Knight (R-Palmdale)
	22.	 Kevin de León (D-Los Angeles)
	23.	 Bill Emmerson (R-Hemet)
	24.	 Ed Hernandez (D-West Covina)
	25.	 Carol Liu (D-La Cañada Flintridge)
	26.	 Curren D. Price Jr. (D-Los Angeles)
	27.	 Fran Pavley (D-Agoura Hills)

State Assembly Index

	28.	 Paul Fong (D-Cupertino)
	29.	 Mark Stone (D-Scotts Valley)
	30.	 Luis Alejo (D-Salinas)
	31.	 Henry T. Perea (D-Fresno)
	32.	 Rudy Salas (D-Bakersfield)
	33.	 Tim Donnelly (R-Twin Peaks)
	34.	 Shannon Grove (R-Bakersfield)
	35.	 Katcho Achadjian (R-San Luis Obispo)
	36.	 Ron Smith (R-Lancaster)
	37.	 Das Williams (D-Santa Barbara)
	38.	 Scott Wilk (R-Santa Clarita)
	39.	 Raul Bocanegra (D-Pacoima)
	40.	 Mike Morrell (R-Rancho Cucamonga)
	41.	 Chris Holden (D-Pasadena)
	42.	 Brian Nestande (R-Palm Desert) 
	43.	 Mike Gatto (D-Los Angeles)
	44.	 Jeff Gorell (R-Camarillo)
	45.	 Bob Blumenfield (D-San Fernando 
		  Valley)
	46.	 Adrin Nazarian (D-Studio City)
	47.	 Cheryl Brown (D-San Bernardino)
	48.	 Roger Hernández (D-West Covina)
	49.	 Ed Chau (D-Alhambra)
	50.	 Richard Bloom  (D-Santa Monica)
	51.	 Jimmy Gomez (D-Los Angeles)
	52.	 Norma Torres (D-Pomona)
	53.	 John A. Pérez (D-Los Angeles)
	54.	 Holly J. Mitchell (D-Los Angeles)

	55.	 Curt Hagman (R-Chino Hills)
	56.	 V. Manuel Pérez (D-Coachella)
	57.	 Ian Calderon (D-Whittier)
	58.	 Cristina Garcia (D-Bell Gardens)
	59.	 Reggie Jones-Sawyer (D-Los Angeles)
	60.	 Eric Linder (R-Corona)
	61.	 Jose Medina (D-Riverside)
	62.	 Steven C. Bradford (D-Gardena)
	63.	 Anthony Rendon (D-Lakewood)
	64.	 Isadore Hall (D-Los Angeles)
	65.	 Sharon Quirk-Silva (D-Fullerton)
	66.	 Al Muratsuchi (D-Torrance)
	67.	 Melissa Melendez (R-Lake Elsinore)
	68.	 Donald Wagner (R-Irvine)
	69.	 Tom Daly (D-Anaheim)
	70.	 Bonnie Lowenthal (D-Long Beach)
	71.	 Brian Jones (R-Santee)
	72.	 Travis Allen (R-Huntington Beach)
	73.	 Diane Harkey (R-Dana Point)
	74.	 Allan Mansoor (R-Costa Mesa)
	75.	 Marie Waldron (R-Escondido)
	76.	 Rocky Chavez (R-Oceanside)
	77.	 Brian Maienschein (R-San Diego)
	78.	 Toni Atkins (D-South Park/Golden Hill)
	79.	 Shirley Weber (D-San Diego)
	80.	 Ben Hueso (D-Logan Heights)

	 1.	 Brian Dahle (R-Bieber)
	 2.	 Wesley Chesbro (D-North Coast)
	 3.	 Dan Logue (R-Marysville)
	 4.	 Mariko Yamada (D-Davis)
	 5.	 Frank Bigelow (R-O’Neals)
	 6.	 Beth Gaines (R-Rocklin)
	 7.	 Roger Dickinson (D-Sacramento)
	 8.	 Ken Cooley (D-Rancho Cordova)
	 9.	 Richard Pan (D-Sacramento)
	10.	 Marc Levine (D-San Rafael)
	11.	 Jim Frazier (D-Oakley)
	12.	 Kristin Olsen (R-Modesto)
	13.	 Susan Talamantes Eggman  

(D-Stockton)
	14.	 Susan Bonilla (D-Concord)
	15.	 Nancy Skinner (D-Berkeley)
	16.	 Joan Buchanan (D-Alamo)
	17.	 Tom Ammiano (D-San Francisco)
	18.	 Rob Bonta (D-Alameda)
	19.	 Phil Ting (D-San Francisco)
	20.	 Bill Quirk (D-Hayward)
	21.	 Adam Gray (D-Merced)
	22.	 Kevin Mullin (D-South San Francisco)
	23.	 Jim Patterson (R-Fresno)
	24.	 Rich Gordon (D-Menlo Park)
	25.	 Bob Wieckowski (D-Fremont)
	26.	 Connie Conway (R-Tulare)
	27.	 Nora Campos (D-San Jose)


